
 

Audubon Jay Watch Survey Schedule 2025           *new info in bold 
Charlotte County 
Prairie Shell Creek Preserve SWFWMD TBD Audrey DW audrey.derosewilson@audubon.org   
Citrus County     
Potts Preserve SWFWMD 7/7-9 Paul Jacobs Paul.Jacobs@MyFWC.com  
Glades County     
Fisheating Creek WMA FWC 6/18-20 Carrie Kimbrough Carrie.Kimbrough@MyFWC.com    
Highlands County     
Highlands Hammock SP DEP 6/18-20 Laura McMullen 

Laura.McMullen@FloridaDEP.gov 
 

Lake June in Winter SP DEP 7/7-9  
Flamingo Villas NWR 6/17-19 Doug Sutherland djaygator12@yahoo.com full 
Indian River County      
Sandridge County 7/13-15 

Julia Wiggins juliamwiggins@gmail.com 
 

Indian River Club County 7/5-7  
South County Park County 7/10-12  

Lake County     
Rock Springs Run SWFWMD 7/7-9 Paul Lammardo Paul.Lammardo@FloridaDEP.gov  
Manatee County     
Duette Preserve County 6/27,28,30 Shelby Reece Shelby.reece@mymanatee.org  
Gilley Creek Reserve SWFWMD 6/19-21 Alexander Reed Alexander@questecology.com  
Southfork Tract SWFWMD TBD 

Jennifer Callaghan 
Jennifer.Callaghan@MyFWC.com 

 
Moody Branch FWC 6/18-20  
Sun Ray FWC 7/7-9  
Marion County     
Cross Florida Greenway 
“Triangle” 

DEP 6/23-27 
Paul Jacobs Paul.Jacobs@MyFWC.com 
 

 

Halpata Tastanaki Preserve SWFWMD 6/18-20  
Polk County     
Lake Marion Creek WMD SWFWMD 6/23-25 David Schutt dschutt@sfwmd.gov, (407) 891-3566 waitlist 
Saddle Blanket Scrub Preserve TNC 6/26-28 Virginia Hamilton v.a.hamilton@tnc.org  
ADB Catfish Creek Preserve SP DEP 6/16-19 & 21 Erik Egensteiner erik.egensteiner@dep.state.fl.us  
Putnam County     
Etoniah Creek SF   FDACS 7/1-3 & 7/7-12 Charlie Pedersen Charles.Pedersen@fdacs.gov  
Sarasota County     
South Venice Lemon Bay 
Preserve 

County  
Nathalie Smith ndsmith@scgov.net 

full 

Deer Prairie Creek County  full 
St. Lucie County     
Savannas Preserve SP DEP 6/19-21 Ashley Kennedy 

Ashley.Kennedy@Floridadep.gov 
full 

Indrio Savannahs Preserve County TBD 
Eva Ries avian@onemoregeneration.org 

 
Sheraton Scrub Preserve County TBD  
Volusia County     
Blue Spring SP DEP 6/25-27 contact Audrey DeRose-Wilson 

audrey.derosewilson@audubon.org 
full 

Lyonia Preserve County 6/21-23 & 
6/25-27 Stephen Kintner skintner@cfl.rr.com 
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